01-02-2003

1.203

ſ							
	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)	10000	OF A THE CONTRACT OF STATE OF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10232	6419_		_		
ŀ	Tab settings	<b>V</b>	V	<u> </u>			
]	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ts and Trademarks: F			reof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): / Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Antares Capital Corporation (formerly		Name: Ricon Corp.				
ı	known as Antares Leveraged	Capital \	Address				
	Individual(s) Ass	Corp.), sociation s agent hited Partnership		2450 Montague Str			
	General Partnership Lin	ited Partnership	City: Pacoima	State: <u>CA</u> Zip:_91331			
	Other		Individual(s) citizenship				
			Association				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership				
	Assignment	Merger	Corporation-Stat	e California			
		Change of Name	Other				
	X Other Release of securit		1 -	ed in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No			
	Execution Date: <u>December 12, 20</u>	02	(Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	separate document from assignment fress( es) attached? Yes X	lt) No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark F		istration No.(s)			
	See attached Schedule	Α	See attached Schedule A				
	A	lditional number(s) at	tached X Yes	No			
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of ap registrations involved	pplications and ed:	5		
		ng.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00				
R	ETURN TO:		χ Enclosed				
	DERAL RESEARCH	CORP	Authorized to	be charged to deposit acco	ount		
PI 43	1030 15" STREET I	<b>VV</b>		<u></u>	ro		
	SUITE 920		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	were self-right.		
	WASHINGTON DC 2		ζ.				
٠,	WASHINGTON						
					angle-i		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9, Signature.  01/03/2003 DRYRNE 00000052 1530561  01 FC:8531Diana Y. Tsai 100.00 DP							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

#### SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

### Registered Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Date Registered	Serial No.
1,530,561	RICON	March 21, 1989	727,657
1,563,061	SPIRIT SWING LIFT	October 31, 1989	790,976
1,930,307	ACTIVAN	October 24, 1995	74-512,226
2,024,317	ECLIPSE	December 17, 1996	74-537,237
2,027,471	ACCESSIBILITY WITH STYLE	December 31, 1996	74-537,236

### **Applications**

None.

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release") is made as of this 1244 day of December, 2002, by and between RICON CORP., a California corporation (together with its successors and assigns "Borrower") and ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (formerly known as Antares Leveraged Capital Corp.), a Delaware corporation, as agent (together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") for the benefit of Agent and the "Lenders" (as such term is hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 2, 1998 by and among Borrower, Agent, as agent and a lender, and Jackson National Life Insurance Company, a Michigan life insurance corporation ("JNL"), and other financial institutions from time to time party thereto (collectively, with Agent as a lender and JNL, the "Lenders") (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") providing for the Lenders to make available to Borrower certain "Loans" (as such term is defined therein), and (ii) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 1998 made by Borrower in favor of Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Borrower pledged substantially all of its assets to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, as security for the Liabilities (as such term is defined therein), Borrower entered into that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated as of July 2, 1998 (the "Assignment") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 1998 (the "IP Security Agreement"), granting to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and to the "Trademarks" and the "IP Collateral" relating to such Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the IP Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Loans are being refinanced by other lenders, and in connection therewith, Borrower has requested that, and Agent has agreed to, release its security interest and lien on the Trademark Collateral upon the final payment in full of all the Liabilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby cancels, releases, terminates and no longer claims a security interest in or to all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral that Agent received pursuant to the Assignment, the IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and further hereby does sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Borrower the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral as may have been conveyed by the Assignment, the IP Security Agreement and the Security Agreement. Agent agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release. Any attorneys' fees or other costs reasonably incurred by Agent in executing these documents or assurances shall be paid by Borrower. Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to Borrower, in accordance with the terms of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

160357.1 042817-98549

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Trademarks) is executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Its: \_\_\_\_\_

160357.1 042817-98549

# SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

### Registered Trademarks

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Date Registered	Serial No.
1,530,561	RICON	March 21, 1989	727,657
1,563,061	SPIRIT SWING LIFT	October 31, 1989	790,976
1,930,307	ACTIVAN	October 24, 1995	74-512,226
2,024,317	ECLIPSE	December 17, 1996	74-537,237
2,027,471	ACCESSIBILITY WITH STYLE	December 31, 1996	74-537,236

### **Applications**

None.

160357.1 042817-98549

STATE OF	Illinois	_)
COUNTY OF	Cook	)

On this 12 day of December, before me personally appeared 1/2/er W Lixiblack, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he is the 1/2 of ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Agent"), and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Agent, as agent for itself and the Lenders, by virtue of his authority.

Therese a Maries
Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
THERESE A. MARUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/3/2003

160357.1 042817-98549

RECORDED: 01/02/2003